AGENDA
CITY OF BERLIN
BERLIN WATER & SEWER COMMISSION MEETING
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 22, 2022 4:30 PM
COUNCIL CHAMBERS
MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC & CITY HALL IS HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

1. Call to Order/Roil Call
2. General Public Comments/Public Appearances

3. Approval of Minutes. RECOMMENDATION: Approve the May 25, 2022 Water & Sewer
Commission meeting minutes.

4. Approval of Financials. RECOMMENDATION: Approve the May 2022 Water & Sewer
Department financials as presented.

5. Discussion only on Water Street project: Work to finalize job.
6. Discussion only on materials: For projects and maintenance.

7. Water & Sewer Department Updates from the Superintendent
* Hydrant Flushing
o Jetting
¢ Digestion Building
+ |ead Service Lines

8. Old Business (To be used to request items of old business be put on a future agenda for
further discussion or action; or used to make a motion for reconsideration of an item from
the current meeting or immediately previous meeting; or to make a motion to take items
off the table which were laid on the table only during the current meeting).

9. New Business (To be used to request items of new business be put on a future agenda).

10. Adjourn

Please let Peggy (361-5404) or Jennifer (361-5406) know by 4:00 P.M. on Monday, if you are
unable to attend the meeting.




11161
16122
16123
16124
16125
16126
16127
16128
16129
16130
16131
16132
16133
16134
16135
16136
16137
16138
16139
16140
16141
16142
16143
16144
16145
16146
16147
16148
16149

CITY OF BERLIN

*Check Summary Register©
Batch: U05062022REG, U05102022ROGCHKUBRS, U05122022REG, U05252022REG,U05312022PAY

Name

UTILITY CASH - FNB
BELLA BY DESIGN
BERLIN CITY TREASURER
GFL SOLID WASTE MIDWEST LL
U 8 POST OFFICE - POSTMASTE
WALTCO INC
WISCONSIN RURAL WATER ASS
ROGERS , CHRISTOPHER
BERLIN CITY TREASURER
BERLIN JOURNAL NEWSPAPER
CCP INDUSTRIES [NC.
CINTAS
DORNER COMPANY
KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP
LINCOLN CONTR SUPPLY INC
MARTELLE WATER TREATMENT
NOVAK EXCAVATING INC
PACKER GITY INT'L TRUCKS, IN
SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP
UNITED COOPERATIVE
BADGER STATE WASTE LLC
BELLA BY DESIGN
CENTURYLINK
CRANE ENGINEERING SALES IN
HAWKINS /ASH CPAs
MULCAHY/SHAW WATER INC
STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC
THEDACARE AT WORK
BERLIN CITY TREASURER

Check Date

5/5/2022

5/6/2022

5/5/2022

5/6/2022

5/5{2022

5/5/2022
5/10/2022
511212022
51212022
5/12/2022
51212022
6/1272022
5/12/2022
51212022
51212022
5M2/2022
51212022
61212022
51212022
6/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
612512022
5/25/2022
512512022

5/31/2022

Total Checks

Check Amt

$10.00
$570.57
$261.40
$645.02
$858.14
$50.00
$50.00
$20.34
$824.50
$18.94
$268.52
$122.00
$1,737.50
$796.98
$5,692.96
$961.25
$3,443.47
$220.10
$260.00
$7.936.11
$10.00
$61.03
$86,897.33
$680.00
$394.15
$1,352.24
$41.00

32345281

$137.636.16

06/14/22 11:25 AM
Page 1

CHAMBER NAME PLATE: CHARLIE BEARD
CENTURYLINK USAGE FOR MARCH
TRASH/RECYCLE SERVICE FOR MAY
MAY MONTHLY BILLING

SAMPLE PICK UPS

LLEAD/COPPER RULES TRANING- BRIAN MA
Utility Billing Credit Refund

ENVELOPES

LEAD LINE REPLACEMENT AD

TWO TONE VEST ZIP 2 POCKETS

MOP SUPPLIESHMATS
BY301240200/VALVE/BODY/SEAT
MISCELLANEOUS ENGINEERING

SPARK PLUGS/FILTERS/VALVE/GASKETS/
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE

REPLACE WATERLINE LOT 13 - HUNTERS
JET TRUCK R103024367:01

BUG REPELLANT/TUF GEL

STRIKE 3

BIOSOLIDS HAULING

CHAMBER NAME PLATE - OTTMAN
MONTHLY CHARGES 05/09 -06/08/2022
CHAINS/SPROCKETS - PRIMARY CLARIFIE
FINAL BILL FOR AUDIT ENDING 12/31/21
MOBDEL 934 NI/CD BATTERY

DIGESTER MIXING AND PIPING STUDY PR
JOE MARKOWSKI- DRUG SCREEN

MAY 2022 PAYROLLS

|
|
|
i
|
i




