AGENDA

CITY OF BERLIN

BERLIN WATER & SEWER COMMISSION MEETING WEDNESDAY, JUNE 22, 2022 4:30 PM

COUNCIL CHAMBERS

MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC & CITY HALL IS HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

- Call to Order/Roll Call
- 2. General Public Comments/Public Appearances
- 3. Approval of Minutes. RECOMMENDATION: Approve the May 25, 2022 Water & Sewer Commission meeting minutes.
- 4. Approval of Financials. RECOMMENDATION: Approve the May 2022 Water & Sewer Department financials as presented.
- 5. Discussion only on Water Street project: Work to finalize job.
- 6. Discussion only on materials: For projects and maintenance.
- 7. Water & Sewer Department Updates from the Superintendent
 - Hydrant Flushing
 - Jetting
 - Digestion Building
 - Lead Service Lines
- 8. Old Business (To be used to request items of old business be put on a future agenda for further discussion or action; or used to make a motion for reconsideration of an item from the current meeting or immediately previous meeting; or to make a motion to take items off the table which were laid on the table only during the current meeting).
- 9. New Business (To be used to request items of new business be put on a future agenda).
- 10. Adjourn

Please let Peggy (361-5404) or Jennifer (361-5406) know by 4:00 P.M. on Monday, if you are unable to attend the meeting.

*Check Summary Register©

Batch: U05052022REG,U05102022ROGCHKUBRS,U05122022REG,U05252022REG,U05312022PAY

	Name	Check Date	Check Amt	
11161	UTILITY CASH - FNB			
16122	BELLA BY DESIGN	5/5/2022	\$10.00	CHAMBER NAME PLATE: CHARLIE BEARD
16123	BERLIN CITY TREASURER	5/5/2022	\$570.57	CENTURYLINK USAGE FOR MARCH
16124	GFL SOLID WASTE MIDWEST LL	5/5/2022	\$261.40	TRASH/RECYCLE SERVICE FOR MAY
16125	U S POST OFFICE - POSTMASTE	5/5/2022	\$645.02	MAY MONTHLY BILLING
16126	WALTCO INC	5/5/2022	\$858.14	SAMPLE PICK UPS
16127	WISCONSIN RURAL WATER ASS	5/5/2022	\$50.00	LEAD/COPPER RULES TRANING- BRIAN MA
16128	ROGERS, CHRISTOPHER	5/10/2022	\$50.00	Utility Billing Credit Refund
16129	BERLIN CITY TREASURER	5/12/2022	\$20.34	ENVELOPES
16130	BERLIN JOURNAL NEWSPAPER	5/12/2022	\$824.50	LEAD LINE REPLACEMENT AD
16131	CCP INDUSTRIES INC.	5/12/2022	\$18.94	TWO TONE VEST ZIP 2 POCKETS
16132	CINTAS	5/12/2022	\$268.52	MOP SUPPLIES/MATS
16133	DORNER COMPANY	5/12/2022	\$122.00	BY301240200/VALVE/BODY/SEAT
16134	KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP	5/12/2022	\$1,737.50	MISCELLANEOUS ENGINEERING
16135	LINCOLN CONTR SUPPLY INC	5/12/2022	\$796.98	SPARK PLUGS/FILTERS/VALVE/GASKETS/
16136	MARTELLE WATER TREATMENT	5/12/2022	\$5,692.96	LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
16137	NOVAK EXCAVATING INC	5/12/2022	\$961.25	REPLACE WATERLINE LOT 13 - HUNTERS
16138	PACKER CITY INT'L TRUCKS, IN	5/12/2022	\$3,443.47	JET TRUCK R103024367:01
16139	SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP	5/12/2022	\$220.10	BUG REPELLANT/TUF GEL
16140	UNITED COOPERATIVE	5/12/2022	\$260.00	STRIKE 3
16141	BADGER STATE WASTE LLC	5/25/2022	\$7,936.11	BIOSOLIDS HAULING
16142	BELLA BY DESIGN	5/25/2022	\$10.00	CHAMBER NAME PLATE - OTTMAN
16143	CENTURYLINK	5/25/2022	\$61.03	MONTHLY CHARGES 05/09 -06/08/2022
16144	CRANE ENGINEERING SALES IN	5/25/2022	\$86,897.33	CHAINS/SPROCKETS - PRIMARY CLARIFIE
16145	HAWKINS /ASH CPAs	5/25/2022	\$680.00	FINAL BILL FOR AUDIT ENDING 12/31/21
16146	MULCAHY/SHAW WATER INC	5/25/2022	\$394.15	MODEL 934 NI/CD BATTERY
16147	STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC	5/25/2022	\$1,352.24	DIGESTER MIXING AND PIPING STUDY PR
16148	THEDACARE AT WORK	5/25/2022	\$41.00	JOE MARKOWSKI- DRUG SCREEN
16149	BERLIN CITY TREASURER	5/31/2022	\$23,452.61	MAY 2022 PAYROLLS
	٦	Total Checks	\$137,636.16	-